Committee Hearings Week Nine: March 6-7

Date/Time

3/6/2025
8:45 AM

3/6/2025
9:00 AM

3/6/2025
9:00 AM

3/6/2025
9:30 AM

3/6/2025
9:30 AM

3/6/2025
10:00 AM

3/6/2025
10:30 AM

3/6/2025
11:00 AM

3/6/2025
2:00 PM

3/6/2025
2:30 PM

3/6/2025
2:45 PM

3/6/2025
3:00 PM

3/7/2025
8:30 AM

3/7/2025
8:45 AM

3/7/2025
9:00 AM

3/7/2025
9:00 AM

3/7/2025
9:15 AM

3/7/2025
9:30 AM

3/7/2025
10:00 AM

Bill
Number

SB 2098
JCH

HB
1250

SB 2061

HB 1112

HB T
1298

HB 1146

HB
1340 Tl

SB 2277

SB 2371

SB 2011
DH/AH

SB 2133

SB 2233

SB 2119

SB 2120
DA/KK

SB 2075
LH

SB 2121

SB 2227

SB 2132
Tl

HB
1522

Bill Title

Relating to a state alert notice system; and to repeal sections 39-03-13.2 and
54-12-32 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the state's silver and
blue alert notice systems.

Relating to entries against a driving record.

Relating to railroad crossings.

Relating to membership of the public employees retirement system.

Relating to speed limitations on multilane highways; and to provide a penalty.

Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees
retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer contribution
requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution retirement
plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined contribution
retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an
emergency.

Relating to motor vehicle window tint.

Relating to designating state highway 200 as the North Dakota fallen peace
officers memorial highway; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

Relating to rotary traffic islands.

ABILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of
the highway patrol; and to provide for a transfer.

Relating to blackout number plates.

Relating to notice requirements for claims against the state.

Relating to disability retirement benefit eligibility.

A BILL for an Act to provide for a transfer to the highway patrol troopers'
retirement system fund.

Relating to the exemption from the requirement to maintain a record of duty
status for certain intrastate drivers; and to declare an emergency.

Relating to administering the public employees retirement system.

Relating to employee participation in the public employees retirement
system; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an emergency.

Relating to careless driving and causing injury to the operator of an
authorized emergency vehicle or damage to an authorized emergency
vehicle; and to provide a penalty.

Relating to golf carts on city streets.

Committee

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

Senate
Transportation

House Transportation

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate
Transportation

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate
Transportation

House Transportation

House Transportation

House Appropriations
- Government
Operations Division

House Transportation

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

House Transportation

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

House Government
and Veterans Affairs

House Transportation

Senate
Transportation

Room

Pioneer

Fort Totten

327E

216

Fort Totten

216

Fort Totten

327E

327E

Brynhild
Haugland

327E

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

327E

Pioneer

Pioneer

327E

Fort Totten



