Committee Hearings Week Nine: March 6-7

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
3/6/2025 8:45 AM	SB 2098 JCH	Relating to a state alert notice system; and to repeal sections 39-03-13.2 and 54-12-32 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the state's silver and blue alert notice systems.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/6/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1250	Relating to entries against a driving record.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten
3/6/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2061	Relating to railroad crossings.	House Transportation	327E
3/6/2025 9:30 AM	HB 1112	Relating to membership of the public employees retirement system.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/6/2025 9:30 AM	HB TI 1298	Relating to speed limitations on multilane highways; and to provide a penalty.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten
3/6/2025 10:00 AM	HB 1146	Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer contribution requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution retirement plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined contribution retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an emergency.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/6/2025 10:30 AM	HB 1340 TI	Relating to motor vehicle window tint.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten
3/6/2025 11:00 AM	SB 2277	Relating to designating state highway 200 as the North Dakota fallen peace officers memorial highway; and to provide a continuing appropriation.	House Transportation	327E
3/6/2025 2:00 PM	SB 2371	Relating to rotary traffic islands.	House Transportation	327E
3/6/2025 2:30 PM	SB 2011 DH/AH	A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the highway patrol; and to provide for a transfer.	House Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Brynhild Haugland
3/6/2025 2:45 PM	SB 2133	Relating to blackout number plates.	House Transportation	327E
3/6/2025 3:00 PM	SB 2233	Relating to notice requirements for claims against the state.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/7/2025 8:30 AM	SB 2119	Relating to disability retirement benefit eligibility.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/7/2025 8:45 AM	SB 2120 DA/KK	A BILL for an Act to provide for a transfer to the highway patrol troopers' retirement system fund.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/7/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2075 LH	Relating to the exemption from the requirement to maintain a record of duty status for certain intrastate drivers; and to declare an emergency.	House Transportation	327E
3/7/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2121	Relating to administering the public employees retirement system.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/7/2025 9:15 AM	SB 2227	Relating to employee participation in the public employees retirement system; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an emergency.	House Government and Veterans Affairs	Pioneer
3/7/2025 9:30 AM	SB 2132 TI	Relating to careless driving and causing injury to the operator of an authorized emergency vehicle or damage to an authorized emergency vehicle; and to provide a penalty.	House Transportation	327E
3/7/2025 10:00 AM	HB 1522	Relating to golf carts on city streets.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten